FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



103382002

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

the C	Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Please record the attached Assignment docu	nent.
<b>1.</b>	Name of conveying party(ies):  Jesse A. Hollingsworth, Mirko Zakula, and Brent Elliott Coffey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Broan-Nutone, LLC  Address: 926 West State Street Hartford, WI 53027-1098  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
•	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	
Exe	cution Date: February 14, 2007	
<b>\$</b> .	This document is being filed together with a new application. The execution date of	f the application is: February 21, 2007
	NO ADDITIONAL NUMBERS	ATTACHED.
i.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Gerald L. Fellows Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 3300 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 Phone: 414.271.6560	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  X Enclosed (See Fee Transmittal)  X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account
		8. Deposit account number: 13-3080
	DO NOT USE THIS SI	ACE.
9. Stephe Name	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct A. Gigot (Reg. No. 51.232) of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, and statement and signature.	February 21, 2007 Date
	•	

02/23/2007 ZABUBEKE 00000057 29272917 40.88 DA 04 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019014 FRAME: 0712** 

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Broan-Nutone, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation having its principal place of business at:

926 West State Street Hartford, Wisconsin 53027-1098

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Jesse A. Hollingsworth 6582 Aurora Road

West Bend, WI 53090

Mirko Zakula

12825 W. Valley Ridge Drive

New Berlin, WI 53151

Brent Elliott Coffey

W241 N2573 Meadow Circle #8

Pewaukee, WI 53072

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "GRILLE" for which we have

executed a design Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty. File No. 018695-9431-00);

(2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications

(including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to

the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of

the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the

Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all

patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be

granted; and

PATENT

**REEL: 019014 FRAME: 0713** 

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said design patent or patents to Assignee.

2-14-07	1/4
Date	Jesse A Hollingsworth
2-14-07	micho gous
Date	Mirko Zakula
2-14-07	3037
Date	Brent Elliott Coffey

RECORDED: 02/21/2007